
—Lancaster Farming, Saturday, June 24,1978

Livestock market an
Leesport
Auction
Leesport,Pa.
June21,1978

unevenly steady. Few Good
48.0050.75, few standard

_
44.0047.25. Slaughter heifers
few good 46.0048.00, few
standard 40.0044.25, few
utility 37.2568.50. Utility &

Commercial slaughter cows
38.0042.00. few43.75. Cutters
36.5040.00. Canner & L.
Cutter 34.0068.25, bullocks
few good 45.7549.50, few
YieldGrade #1,12001700 lbs.
47.0049.75.
FEEDER CATTLE:

Steers good615650 lbs. 50.00
57.00. Med. 300535 lbs. 38.00
45.00. Medium & Good 570
700 lbs. heifers 40.0044.50,
Medium & Good 500735 lbs.
bulls 41.0046.50.

CALVES 146. Vealers
grading good & choice 1.00
2.50 lower, standard 2.504.00
lower. Choice 65.0070.00,
good 58.0066.50, standard &

good 110130 lbs. 90110 lbs.
52.00-62.00, 7090 lbs. 46.00
53.50. few Utility 55-125 lbs.
35.0041.00.

FARM CALVES: Holstein
bulls 90120 lbs. 63.5084.00,
Holstein heifers 80110 lbs.
66.0075.50. A few beef cross
bulls and heifers, 80120 lbs.
54.0070.00.

HOGS 70. Barrows and
gilts mostly $l.OO lower. US
No. 1-2 200235 lbs. barrows &

gilts 48.5049.25, No. 1-3 190
250 lbs. 46.7548.25, few No. 2-
4 265-300 lbs. 44.0046.50, No.
16 130170 lbs. 40.0045.00.
SOWS few US No. 16400550
lbs. sows 41.5044.00, few No.
26 525600 lbs. 38.0040.00.
BOARS 32.5033.50.

FEEDER PIGS 14. US No.
16 35-50 lbs. feeder pigs
31.5039.50 per head.

SHEEP 50. Spring
slaughter lambs choice 7085
lbs. 55.5057.00, Good 90115
lbs. 48.0054.00, Utility 50 lbs.
at 46.00. Slaughter ewes
12.0014.50.

locally. Slaughter continued
at the curtailed rate of
recent weeks. The overall
finish ofthe steer supplywas
fairly attractive with a
rather liberal percentage of
choice and several loads
choice and prime. Much of
the heifer supply was goodto
average-choice.Steers made
up approximately 51 percent
and heifers 31 percent of

CATTLE 283. Compared
with die market 2 weeks
ago; Choice slaughter steers
950-1400 lbs. 53.35-55.00, one
at 57.00, Good 50.00-53.50,
Standard 48.00-50.00, few
Utility 46.0047.85. Choice
825-1300 lbs. slaughter
heifers 46.35-50.00, few to
53.25, few Good 44.50-46.35,

receipts. Cows a short 10
percent and, feeders 6 per-

few Standard 42.0043.50. STEERS: At midweek,
load Choice 3 and two loads
Choice and Prime 34 1280-
1460 lbs. 55.00, scattered
loads 1125-1300 lbs. 54.50, the
week’s high Monday and
Tuesday 56.00, but load 1250
lbs. Thursday 53.00. Choice
24 1000-1300 lbs. closed
Wednesday 52.00-54.00,
largely 52.50-54.00, but few
loads 1075-1175 lbs. Thursday
51.0062.25. Mixed Good and
Choice 26 975-1250 lbs.
Wednesday 50.5062.50. Good
48.0061.00. Few Standard
and Good 45.0048.00, some
Good and Choice 1425 lb.
Holsteins49.00 Wednesday.

Average of LS-214,
detailed quotations, for
Choice 900-1100lb. steers this
week 52.80; Choice 1100-1300
lbs. 53.40. Average weight
steers first three days 1134
lbs. as compared 1154 lbs.
previous week. Average
weight heifers first three
days 977 lbs. as compared
989 lbs.previous week.

Utility & Commercial
slaughter cows 41.7543.10;
few to 44.10, Cutters 39.35-
42.00, Canner & Low Cutter
38.50-40.00, Shells down to
31.25, Few Choice slaughter
bullocks 50.75-55.00, few
Good 48.85-50.50, few
Standard 45.5048.35. Yield
Grade Kl 11001725 lbs.
slaughter bulls 45.7549.25;
few yield grade H 2 8001100
lbs. 39.8545.25. Few Choice
580750 lbs. feeder steers
56.0058.25, few Good 330600
lbs. 53.0060.00; few Choice
540710 lbs. feeder heifers
45.25-48.00, few Good 410500
lbs. 40.0044.00.

CALVES 167 Few Choice
vealers 75.50-80.00, few Good
65.0074.50, Standard & Good
110130 lbs. 65.0071.00,90110
lbs. 61.0066.00, 7085 lbs.
55.0062.00, few Utility 65-95
lbs. 41.00-55.00. Farm calves
holstein bulls 100120 lbs.
66.0071.50; holstein heifers
90139 lbs. 65.0074.00.

HOGS 326. US No. 1-2 210
225 lbs. barrows & gilts 50.25-
50.50, No. 1-3 200245 lbs.
49.75-50.23, No. 2-3 200255
lbs. 48.6049.75, few No. 24
275-330 lbs. 45.0047.75. US
No. 1-3 320-560 lbs. sows
39.0041.25, few No. 2-3 430
500 lbs. 38.50-39.00. Boars
29.50-31.25. Light weights
200400 lbs.£7.0069.25.

FEEDER PIGS 191. ALL
PRICES CWT. US No. 1-3 20
55 lbs. feeder pigs 95.00
120.00, one lot No. 1-3 18 lbs.
126.00, one lot No. 1-3165 lbs.
50.00 cwt.

HEIFERS: Choice 24 900-
1050 lbs. at midweek 50.50-
52.50, few loads 975-1050 lbs.
with end of Prime early
Wednesday 53.0063.50. The
week’s high on Choice and
Prime Monday and Tuesday
54.50, but 51.00 on Thursday.
Also Thursday, part load
Choice 3 900 lbs. 49.00, part
load Mixed Good and Choice
26 875 lbs. 47.00. Choice 26
850-925 lbs. 49.0061.00 at
midweek. Mixed Good and'
Choice 26 850-1050 lbs.
Wednesday 48.0060.00. Few
Good 45.0049.00.

Omaha
Cattle

Thursday, June 22,1978
Compared with previous

Wednesday: slaughter
steers and heifers were 3.50-
4.50 lower through this
Wednesday, largely 4.00
lower; instances 5.00 off on
good and choice heifers. Few
steers and heifers Thursday
5.00-6.00 lower. Cows closed
.50-1.00 lower and bulls 1.00
off.

SHEEP 15. Couple Choice
55 and 60 lbs. spring
slaughter lambs 67.00 and
70.00, few Good 30-40 lbs.
48.00- Slaughter ewes
16.00-

COWS: Utility and
Commercial 2-4 closed 36.00-
37.50, few 36.00-38.50. Cutter
35.00-36.00. Canner and Low-
Cutter 31.50-35.00.

BULLS: Early, 1-2 1100-
1800 lbs. 44.00-48.00, in-
dividual 1 49.00. Few lateIndiana

Livestock Four dayreceipts 14,000 as
compared 15,300 previous
week and 17,600 a year ago.
Fed cattle prices again
declined sharply despite
moderate marketings

Indiana, Fa.
Jnne22,lS7B

CATTLE 153. Compared
with last Thursday’s
market, slaughter cows CONSIDER A

HATCHING EGG

HATCHING / £ \

EGGS i

auction news
sales 1-2 1100-1800 lbs. 43.00
46.00.

lb. 50.50-52.50; Good 500-700
lb. 49.75-52.50, small lot 491
lb. 56.25; 700-930 lb. 48.75-
50.50; few Good 470-925 lb.
Holsteinsteers 44.2549.75.

FEEDER HEIFERS:
Choice 300500 lb. 55.00-56.50;
500600 lb. 53.0054.00, part
load 518 lb. at 56.00; 600-700
lb. 50.7552.50; Mixed Good
and Choice 300-600 lb. 50.00
52.50; 600-700 lb. 49.5050.50;
Good 300500 lb. 48.5050.75;
500700 lb. 46.0049.00.

FOR THE WEEK:
Comparedto late last week,
feeder /steers under 700 lb.
.50 to 1.00 lower, feeder
steers over 700 lb. 1.002.00
lower; feeder heifers .50 to
100 lower; slaughter cows
closed steady to .50 lower,
late sales Utility and
Commercial 25 35.0038.75,
Cutter 15 32.0055.75; bulls
closed .50 to 1.00 lower, late
sales YG 1-2 10002000 lb.
42.5048.00; salable receipts
near 14,300 head, compared
to 15,675 head last week and
22,548 head the same week a
year ago. Cows and bulls
near 19 percent of cattle
receipts, feeders near 81
percent ofthetotal.

FEEDERS: Few loads
Choice 1000-1075 lb. fleshy
steers late50.50-52.00.

Oklahoma:
Cattle

Jane 22,1978
Thursday Feeder Cattle

Auction estimated receipts
5,500, same day last week
6,339.

Lancaster
Feeder Cattle

Lancaster, Pa.
Friday, June 16,1978
' Feeder Catty

Today 370
Last Friday 359
Last Year 739

Moderately active, feeder
steers under 700 lb. near
steady, feeder steers over
700 lb. .50 to 1.00 lower;
feeder heifers steady to
weak; majority receipts
choice 450-800 lb. feeder
steers and 400-650 lb. feeder
heifers; moderate at-
tendance buyers.

* TREND: Feeders mostly
steady on small supply
Supply included 140 J,
graded sale with balancemainlysold in lotsof three or
less.

FEEDER STEERS:
Choice 400-500 lb. 62.0044.00;
300-600lb. 57.7342.50; 600-700
lb. 55.0048.75, small lot 601
Ib-at 59.60; 700400 lb. 53.00-
55.00; few 800-985 lb. 51.75-
54.75; Mixed Good and
Choice 3004001b. 57.7549.25;
500-700 lb. 52.0044.50; 700-920

FEEDER STEERS: Good
to mostly Choice 445-375 lb62.35-63.50; one lot Choic
and Prime fleshy 970 lb
56.75; one lot Choice 735 lb60.10; couple lots Good andChoice 615-830 lb. 55.00-5550
and one lot Good and Choice
1095 lb. 53.50.

FEEDER HEIFERS: One
lot Choice 685 lb. 51.85; one
lot mixed Good and Choice
540 lb. 48.75; one lot Stan-
dardto Qioice 410 lb. 44.75

SOYBEAN ROASTING ON YOUR FARM
CONTACT US NOW

HAVE YOUR POOR GRAINS BROUGHT BACK
TO BETTER FEEDING CONDITION.

®emROASTER CO.
166W. 2ndSt.

Winona, Minnesota 55987
ANNOUNCES

DALE L. SCHEIiPP
AS ADEALER OF THE

GRAIN

TER
Roasts ail grains,

(corn, beans, wheat, barley, oats).

CUSTOM SOYBEAN ROASTING DONE IN PA,
AND SURROUNDING STATES

DALE L. SCHNUPP
!D 6, Lebanon, Pa. 17042 Ph; 717-865-2534

BALANCE THE SCALES IN YOUR FARM OPERATION
BROILER BREEDER

V UNIT FOR

\ PRESENT
\ FARM

\OPERATIONS

LONGENECKER'S HATCHERY INC.
ELIZABETHTOWN, PA.

12

cent.


